Series SS
PCB Mount Ultra-Miniature Slide Switches
*
CONTACT MATERIALS
2 Silver over Brass
4 Gold over Brass
Gold standard for SMD
SP ON ON ON 3-4 3-2 3-1
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
SS12SDP2
Top Actuated
Silver Contacts
Terminals with .100" Spacing
SPDT   ON-NONE-ON Circuit
Shorting Contacts
ACTUATION
For Through-Hole
P     Top Actuated
H     Side Actuated
For SMD
H     Side Actuated
LED COLORS
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
CONTACTS
S Shorting
See note below for SP3T.
SS 12 S D P 2
Note:  ON-OFF-ON circuit can be created
by not connecting terminal 2.
     *  Shorting between terminals 2 & 1.
Nonshorting between terminals 4 & 2.
Slide Position Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Right Center Left Right Center Left
Pole Model
DP SS22 ON NONE ON 2-1  5-4 OPEN 2-3  5-6
SP ON NONE ON 2-1 OPEN 2-3
Note: Terminal numbers not actually on switch.
Isolated LED circuit requires external power source.
SPDT
SP3T
DPDT L (+) L (-)
1 3 4 6
2     5  (COM)
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
POLES & CIRCUITS
12 SPDT ON NONE ON
14 SP3T ON ON ON
22 DPDT ON NONE ON
(Illuminated w/3-on not available;
SMD with single pole only)
LED CIRCUIT
L Isolated
POLES & CIRCUITS
2  (COM)
31
3  (COM)
14 2
SMD PACKAGING
Tape-Reel
500 Pieces/Reel
Partitioned Tray
SS12
SS312
SS14
SS314
R
No
Code
No
Code
3
MOUNTING
Through-Hole
SMD
TERMINAL SPACING
For Through-Hole
B Metric 2mm x 2mm
D Inch 2.54mm x 2.54mm
(Illuminated available with
inch spacing only)
For SMD
A Metric 2mm x 2mm
L (+) (-) L
General Specifications Dimensions 1 Dimensions 2 Dimensions illuminated
10-10-00 Nihon Kaiheiki          nikkaiswitches.com  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038
Series SS
PCB Mount Ultra-Miniature Slide Switches
Electrical Capacity (Resistive Load)
Power Level (code 2): 0.1A @ 30V DC for PCB mount models only